
This report provided free of charge by:

Melrose Park Cash Cars

2231 N Mannheim Rd
Melrose Park, IL 60164

630-886-6939

History-Based Value Report

$10,790
CARFAX Retail Value

History events affecting this vehicle's value

No Accidents Reported

Service History

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/8/25 at
7:32:19 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

37  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Commercial, Lease

Last owned in Louisiana

183,686  Last reported odometer reading

2014 TOYOTA CAMRY

HYBRID LE

VIN: 4T1BD1FK7EU104461
SEDAN 4 DR
2.5L I4 F DOHC 16V
HYBRID
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Melrose Park Cash Cars
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Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. View Toyota
disclosure

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2014 2022 2022

Type of owner Commercial Lease Lease

Estimated length of ownership 7 yrs. 10 mo. 11 months 2 years

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas Louisiana California,
Louisiana
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Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2014

Commercial
Vehicle

18,144 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/28/2013 NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

11/12/2013 5 AutoNation Toyota Gulf
Freeway
Houston, TX
713-489-2097
autonation.com

4.2 / 5.0

338 Verified Reviews

416 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

11/13/2013 AutoNation Toyota Gulf
Freeway
Houston, TX
713-489-2097
autonation.com

4.2 / 5.0

338 Verified Reviews

416 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

12/30/2013 10 AutoNation Toyota Gulf
Freeway
Houston, TX
713-489-2097
autonation.com

4.2 / 5.0

338 Verified Reviews

416 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

02/18/2014 5,107 AutoNation Toyota Gulf
Freeway
Houston, TX
713-489-2097
autonation.com

4.2 / 5.0

338 Verified Reviews

416 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
5,000 mile service performed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Floor mat(s) checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

Estimated miles driven per year 18,144/yr 15,983/yr 12,896/yr

Last reported odometer reading 140,183 157,217 183,686

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
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Tires rotated
Wipers/washers checked

02/21/2014 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/21/2014 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pearland, TX
Title
#10130941676113007

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Gray

03/29/2014 8,425 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

04/28/2014 10,374 AutoNation Toyota Gulf
Freeway
Houston, TX
713-489-2097
autonation.com

4.2 / 5.0

338 Verified Reviews

416 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

07/07/2014 16,060 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

09/23/2014 21,104 Gulf Way Freeway Tire &
Auto
Houston, TX
713-644-1113
gftauto.com

5.0 / 5.0

83 Verified Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Tires rotated

01/01/2015 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Des Plaines, IL
Title
#10130941676113007

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/07/2015 27,236 Gulf Way Freeway Tire &
Auto
Houston, TX
713-644-1113
gftauto.com

5.0 / 5.0

83 Verified Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Wiper(s) replaced

04/09/2015 Gulf Way Freeway Tire &
Auto
Houston, TX

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed

-
-

-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
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713-644-1113
gftauto.com

5.0 / 5.0

83 Verified Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Tires rotated

07/31/2015 39,697 Gulf Way Freeway Tire &
Auto
Houston, TX
713-644-1113
gftauto.com

5.0 / 5.0

83 Verified Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
A/C system checked
Air filter checked
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed
One tire mounted
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire pressure monitoring system
serviced
Tire valve stem(s)/core(s) replaced
Tire(s) mounted
Tire(s) replaced

09/22/2015 44,287 Gulf Way Freeway Tire &
Auto
Houston, TX
713-644-1113
gftauto.com

5.0 / 5.0

83 Verified Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Tires rotated

10/30/2015 47,066 Gulf Way Freeway Tire &
Auto
Houston, TX
713-644-1113
gftauto.com

5.0 / 5.0

83 Verified Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

10/30/2015 Texas
Inspection Station
Des Plaines, IL

Passed emissions inspection

12/14/2015 49,780 Gulf Way Freeway Tire &
Auto
Houston, TX
713-644-1113
gftauto.com

5.0 / 5.0

83 Verified Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

01/01/2016 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-
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Des Plaines, IL
Title
#10130941676113007

Vehicle color noted as Gray

05/03/2016 56,671 Gulf Way Freeway Tire &
Auto
Houston, TX
713-644-1113
gftauto.com

5.0 / 5.0

83 Verified Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
One tire mounted
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire pressure monitoring system
serviced
Tire valve stem(s)/core(s) replaced
Tire(s) replaced

08/29/2016 65,054 Gulf Way Freeway Tire &
Auto
Houston, TX
713-644-1113
gftauto.com

5.0 / 5.0

83 Verified Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

11/02/2016 68,453 Texas
Inspection Station
Des Plaines, IL

Passed emissions inspection

11/04/2016 Gulf Way Freeway Tire &
Auto
Houston, TX
713-644-1113
gftauto.com

5.0 / 5.0

83 Verified Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Tire pressure sensor replaced
Wheel(s) repaired

01/01/2017 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Des Plaines, IL
Title
#10130941676113007

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/04/2017 73,575 Service Facility
Houston, TX

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
A/C system checked
Oil and filter changed

04/24/2017 81,672 Gulf Way Freeway Tire &
Auto
Houston, TX
713-644-1113
gftauto.com

5.0 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-
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83 Verified Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

06/13/2017 84,857 Gulf Way Freeway Tire &
Auto
Houston, TX
713-644-1113
gftauto.com

5.0 / 5.0

83 Verified Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Alignment performed
One tire mounted
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire pressure monitoring system
serviced
Tire valve stem(s)/core(s) replaced
Tire(s) mounted
Tire(s) replaced

07/10/2017 85,943 Gulf Way Freeway Tire &
Auto
Houston, TX
713-644-1113
gftauto.com

5.0 / 5.0

83 Verified Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
One tire mounted
Tire repaired

10/03/2017 90,231 Service Facility
Houston, TX

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

10/23/2017 92,062 Gulf Way Freeway Tire &
Auto
Houston, TX
713-644-1113
gftauto.com

5.0 / 5.0

83 Verified Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

10/23/2017 Texas
Inspection Station
Des Plaines, IL

Passed emissions inspection

01/01/2018 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Des Plaines, IL
Title
#10130941676113007

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

06/09/2018 93,717 Gulf Way Freeway Tire &
Auto
Houston, TX
713-644-1113
gftauto.com

5.0 / 5.0

83 Verified Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Battery replaced
Electrical system checked
One tire mounted
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
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10/31/2018 94,556 Texas
Inspection Station
Des Plaines, IL

Passed emissions inspection

11/07/2018 Service Facility
Houston, TX

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
A/C system checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

01/01/2019 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Des Plaines, IL
Title
#10130941676113007

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

04/09/2019 101,926 Service Facility
Houston, TX

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and filter changed

08/28/2019 107,181 Service Facility
Houston, TX

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

11/13/2019 110,767 Texas
Inspection Station
Des Plaines, IL

Passed emissions inspection

11/15/2019 Gulf Way Freeway Tire &
Auto
Houston, TX
713-644-1113
gftauto.com

5.0 / 5.0

83 Verified Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
One tire mounted
Safety inspection performed
Tire repaired

12/18/2019 112,361 Service Facility
Houston, TX

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

01/01/2020 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Des Plaines, IL
Title
#10130941676113007

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

03/03/2020 116,649 Gulf Way Freeway Tire &
Auto
Houston, TX
713-644-1113

Vehicle serviced
Alignment performed
Oil and filter changed
One tire mounted

-

-
-
-

-
-

-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
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gftauto.com

5.0 / 5.0

83 Verified Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Thrust angle alignment performed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire pressure monitoring system
serviced
Tire valve stem(s)/core(s) replaced
Tire(s) mounted
Tire(s) replaced

07/15/2020 121,706 Service Facility
Houston, TX

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

10/19/2020 125,895 Service Facility
Houston, TX

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed
Safety inspection performed

10/19/2020 Texas
Inspection Station
Des Plaines, IL

Passed emissions inspection

01/01/2021 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Des Plaines, IL
Title
#10130941676113007

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

07/21/2021 133,433 Service Facility
Pearland, TX

Vehicle serviced
A/C system checked
Cooling system checked
Oil and filter changed

10/05/2021 137,453 Service Facility
Saint Rose, LA

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire valve stem(s)/core(s) replaced
Tire(s) replaced

11/11/2021 140,183 Service Facility
Saint Rose, LA

Vehicle serviced
Four wheel alignment performed
Oil and filter changed
One tire mounted
Tire valve stem(s)/core(s) replaced

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Lease Vehicle
15,983 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/20/2022 142,197 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Rose, LA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Gray

03/24/2022 146,388 Service Facility
Saint Rose, LA

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
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Oil and filter changed

06/29/2022 151,447 Service Facility
Saint Rose, LA

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

12/29/2022 157,217 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 3
Purchased: 2022

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Lease Vehicle
12,896 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/29/2022 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Des Plaines, IL

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Titled or registered as lease vehicle

Two states? Vehicle leasing companies often
title a car in one state but register it to be driven
in another.

09/15/2023 166,231 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Upland, CA
909-920-0476
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

175 Verified Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed
Transmission fluid changed
Transmission fluid flushed

10/25/2023 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Rose, LA

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Gray

07/08/2024 181,280 Service Facility
Whittier, CA

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Air filter checked
Alignment checked
Alignment performed
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Battery replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Cooling system serviced
Four wheel alignment performed
Light bulb(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire pressure monitoring system
serviced

-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
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Wiper(s) replaced
Wiring repaired

01/15/2025 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

01/21/2025 183,686 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Lease
When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing
company then collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing
company can be an independent car dealer or a car manufacturer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Toyota Recall / Service Campaign
Portions of this report have been included under license from Toyota Motor North America, Inc. ("TOYOTA"), License
Agreement TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle marketed or originally sold in Mexico and the United States of
America, including Guam, Saipan, American Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and the other United States
territories and protectorates with currently open safety or emissions recalls, or service campaigns. While TOYOTA
provides data to Carfax Inc. on a regular basis, this report may not include very recent activity. For the manufacturer's
most current information on recall/campaign activity for any Toyota, Lexus or Scion brand vehicle, you must go to
http://toyota.com/recall or http://lexus.com/recall..

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

-
-
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© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/8/25 7:32:19 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 TOYOTA CAMRY
HYBRID vehicle (VIN: 4T1BD1FK7EU104461), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 2/8/25 at 8:32 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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Warranty Check™

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to
us on this 2014 TOYOTA CAMRY HYBRID LE (4T1BD1FK7EU104461).

2014 TOYOTA CAMRY HYBRID LE

VIN: 4T1BD1FK7EU104461

Estimated start date of warranty: 02/21/2014

Last CARFAX reading reported on 01/21/2025: 183,686 miles

Today's Date: 02/08/2025

Type of Coverage Original Warranty Estimated Remaining Coverage

Basic 36 months or 36,000 miles Coverage Expired

Hybrid 96 months or 100,000 miles Coverage Expired

Drivetrain 60 months or 60,000 miles Coverage Expired

Emissions 36 months or 36,000 miles Coverage Expired

Corrosion 60 months or unlimited mileage Coverage Expired

Transferable No data reported to CARFAX

Roadside 24 months or 25,000 miles Coverage Expired

Safety belt & inflatable restraint 60 months or 60,000 miles Coverage Expired

Specific Components 36 months or 36,000 miles Coverage Expired

Notes

Federal Emission Performance coverage: 2/24,000. Federal Emission
Long Term Defect coverage: 8/80,000. California Emission Defect
coverage: 3/50,000. California Emission Long Term Defect coverage:
7/70,000. California Emission Performance coverage: 3/50,000. Hybrid
Specific Components coverage: 8/100,000. Hybrid System Warranty
coverage: 8/100,000. Complimentary Factory Scheduled Maint. coverage:
2/25,000.
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CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take
into account some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer
warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty information is only
valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available
for this vehicle at the TOYOTA website.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/8/25 7:32:19 PM (CST)
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report Courtesy of:

Melrose Park Cash Cars

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/8/25 7:32:19 PM (CST)

CARFAX Buyback Guarantee

Guarantee Coverage:
02/08/2025 - 02/08/2026

CARFAX Vehicle Description:
2014 TOYOTA CAMRY HYBRID LE

VIN:
4T1BD1FK7EU104461

Driveline:
Front wheel drive

Body Style:
Sedan 4 DR

Engine:
2.5L I4 F DOHC 16V

You may qualify
if you find that any of these problems were reported by a U.S.

Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

Severe Damage:

Salvage/Junk

Rebuilt/Reconstructed

Dismantled

Fire/Flood/Hail

Odometer Problems:

Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Not Actual Mileage

Lemon History:

Manufacturer Buyback

Terms and Conditions Apply
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage
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